05-01-2001 101694167

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

4.19.01

Mailed: 2001, April 16, 2001

Canton, MI 48187



For Assignment of Patents

APR 1 8 2001

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

John D. Correll

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

29113541

Correll Concepts Limited Partnership 8459 Holly Drive Canton, MI 48187

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment executed on April 16, 2001

04/30/2001 010x11 - 000002/8 29112541 01 700082

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S):

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

| Serial No. | Filing Date | Title | Patent No. | Inventor |
|------------|---------------|---|------------|-----------------|
| 29/112,541 | Oct. 19, 1999 | Cover Panel of a Box Blank | D427,526 | John D. Correll |
| 29/109,842 | Aug. 23, 1999 | Cover Panel of a Box Blank | D436,533 | John D. Correll |
| 09/378,656 | Aug. 20, 1999 | Heat-retaining Food Carton | 6,196,448 | John D. Correll |
| 09/394,784 | Sep. 13, 1999 | Quality-enhancing Pizza Carton | 6,206,277 | John D. Correll |
| 09/452,583 | Dec. 1, 1999 | Crush-resisting Paperboard Clamshell | | John D. Correll |
| | | Carton | | |
| 09/551,245 | Apr. 17, 2000 | Versatile Pizza Carton | | John D. Correll |
| 09/730,294 | Dec. 5, 2000 | Heat-retaining Boxing and Holding Method | : | John D. Correll |
| | | for Pizza | | |
| 09/761,391 | Jan. 16, 2001 | Method and Holder for Consuming | | John D. Correll |
| | | Hamburgers or the Like | | |
| 09/817,643 | Mar. 26, 2001 | Process of Readying a Pizza for Transport | | John D. Correll |

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:

John Correll 8459 Holly Drive Canton, MI 48187

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:

Nine (9)

7. TOTAL FEE:

\$360.00 (paid by check #1164)

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:

(not applicable)

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.

John D. Correll

Date

Respectfully submitted,

John D. Correll 8459 Holly Dr. Canton, MI 48187

734-455-5830 April 16, 2001

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: "Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231" on the date below:

Date of Deposit: APRIL 16, 2

Name: John D. Correll

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, John D. Correll, of 8459 Holly Drive, Canton, Michigan, 48187, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications identified below, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Correll Concepts Limited Partnership, a partnership of the State of Michigan, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications and in and to the inventions covered by said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to recover for any infringement thereof which occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

| Serial No. | Filing Date | Title | Patent No. | Inventor |
|------------|---------------|---|------------|-----------------|
| 29/112,541 | Oct. 19, 1999 | Cover Panel of a Box Blank | D427,526 | John D. Correll |
| 29/109,842 | Aug. 23, 1999 | Cover Panel of a Box Blank | D436,533 | John D. Correll |
| 09/378,656 | Aug. 20, 1999 | Heat-retaining Food Carton | 6,196,448 | John D. Correll |
| 09/394,784 | Sep. 13, 1999 | Quality-enhancing Pizza Carton | 6,206,277 | John D. Correll |
| 09/452,583 | Dec. 1, 1999 | Crush-resisting Paperboard Clamshell | | John D. Correll |
| | | Carton | | |
| 09/551,245 | Apr. 17, 2000 | Versatile Pizza Carton | | John D. Correll |
| 09/730,294 | Dec. 5, 2000 | Heat-retaining Boxing and Holding Method | | John D. Correll |
| | | for Pizza | | |
| 09/761,391 | Jan. 16, 2001 | Method and Holder for Consuming | | John D. Correll |
| | | Hamburgers or the Like | | |
| 09/817,643 | Mar. 26, 2001 | Process of Readying a Pizza for Transport | | John D. Correll |

| N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, John D. | Correll hereunto sets his hand on the date below. |
|--|---|
| | Jaho, anell |
| | Jøhn D. Correll |
| | April 16, 2001 Date |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN | } |
| COUNTY OF WAYNE | <pre>} SS }</pre> |
| On this <u>HOTH</u> day of APRIL John D. Correll, to me known to be the | person named in and who executed the above |
| | e executed the same for the uses and purposes therein |
| | Morey S Collin |
| (SEAL) | MARY JO COLLINS Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2002 |
| | Mary to Collins |
| | |
| | JosePA A. Kollins |
| | |

RECORDED: 04/18/2001